BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 71 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, after "of" insert "defining certain terms;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 5, after "(1)" insert:

"(I) IN THIS SUBSECTION THE FOLLOWING WORDS HAVE THE MEANINGS INDICATED.

- (II) "APPROVED ALCOHOL AND DRUG SUPERVISOR" MEANS:
 - 1. <u>A CERTIFIED PROFESSIONAL COUNSELOR-ALCOHOL</u>

AND DRUG;

2. <u>A LICENSED CLINICAL ALCOHOL AND DRUG</u>

COUNSELOR; OR

<u>3.</u> <u>A HEALTH CARE PROVIDER CERTIFIED OR LICENSED</u> <u>UNDER THE HEALTH OCCUPATIONS ARTICLE WITH DOCUMENTED EXPERTISE IN</u> <u>ALCOHOL AND DRUG COUNSELING, AS APPROVED BY THE BOARD.</u>

(III) <u>"UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF AN APPROVED ALCOHOL</u> AND DRUG SUPERVISOR" MEANS ENGAGING IN AN ONGOING PROCESS THAT INCLUDES DIRECT, ON-SITE, FACE-TO-FACE, INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MEETINGS WITH AN APPROVED ALCOHOL AND DRUG SUPERVISOR FOCUSED ON QUALITY OF DELIVERY OF ALCOHOL AND DRUG COUNSELING SERVICES AND IMPROVEMENT OF COUNSELING SKILLS FOR A MINIMUM OF 1 DOCUMENTED HOUR FOR EACH 40-HOUR

(Over)

ENV

WORK WEEK BUT NOT LESS THAN 2 DOCUMENTED HOURS PER MONTH FOR LESS THAN A 40-HOUR WORK WEEK.

<u>(2)</u>";

and in line 13, strike "(2)" and substitute "(3)".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike beginning with the "A" in line 8 down through "BOARD" in line 10 and substitute "<u>AN APPROVED ALCOHOL AND DRUG SUPERVISOR</u>"; and strike beginning with "A" in line 16 down through "BOARD" in line 18 and substitute "<u>AN APPROVED ALCOHOL AND DRUG SUPERVISOR</u>".